
Posted:  July 3, 2012

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, July 10, 2012 at

1:00 P.M.   At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #080041:  Sacred Heart Church, for the property located at

840 Providence Street, West Warwick, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #120072:  Mr. John Fontes, for the property located at 395

Bullocks Point Avenue, Riverside, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 7.2.2, 7.9.1.2 and 31.3.6.2.

APPEAL #120078:  Mr. Gregory Walton, for the property located at 825

Waterman Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090239:  Mr. Gene Arganese, for the property located at 149

Atlantic Avenue, Westerly, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.



APPEAL #090272:  Ocean Point Condos, for the property located at

4430 Post Road, Warwick (A-B), requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090273:  Ocean Point Condos, for the property located at

4430 Post Road, Warwick (C-D-E), requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090364:  Mr. George Truesdale, for the property located at

37 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #120061:  Property Manager Jessica Phillips, for the

property located at 3030 West Shore Road, Warwick, requesting time

to comply.

APPEAL #120067:  Mr. Carl Benevides, for the property located at

1159-1161 West Shore Road, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #120070:  Mr. Michael Bradley, for the property located at

231 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #120071:  Mr. Jerry Deluca, for the property located at 342

Logee Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #090091:  Mr. John J. Boucher, for the property located at



385 Cass Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100072C:  Chief of Inspections Jonathan DePault, for the

property located at 4808 Tower Hill Road, South Kingstown,

requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Request: from Chief Deputy James Gumbley of the State Fire

Marshal’s Office for a blanket variance to address temporary

placement and DCYF licensure – sections 25.2.3.2 and 25.2.3.6.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


